(0,, e)	
FORM PTO-1393 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Wayne L. Hoffman and Eric Eby	Name: Cardinal CG Company Internal Address: Suite 200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [
	City: Eden Prairie State: Minnesota ZIP: 55344
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change	of Name 07 - 17 - 2003
[] Other	LIMITED AND THE STATE OF THE ST
Execution Date: 9 May 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	alication, the execution date of the applic.
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/423,838	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? []Yes [x]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Eric J. Snustad, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	
Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center	
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	
City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1	425
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	061910
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT HOS TWO OD OT
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original documents.	
50	To Septon O Tilly smg
Eric J. Snustad	2 0 7 00 4 00 V
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	·
22003 ECOOPER 00000239 10423838	
8021 40.00 8P	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Traderhark Office
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	,

07/16 01 FU

2431589

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

We, Wayne L. Hoffman and Eric Eby, citizens of the United States, residing at E4980 Rolling Ridge Road, Spring Green WI 53588 and 33636 Valley Lane, Lone Rock WI 53556, respectively, have made an invention relating to COATINGS HAVING LOW EMISSIVITY AND LOW SOLAR REFLECTANCE, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by attorney's File No. 44046.203.272.1 and naming the following inventors: Wayne L. Hoffman and Eric Eby, Application No. 10/423,838, filed 25 April 2003.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardinal CG Company, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardinal CG Company, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardinal CG Company any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 9th day of May, 2003.

Wayne L. Hoffman

Subscribed and sworn to before me this That and 1, 2003.

Maureur A Theell

Notary Public

WISCONSIN.

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0310

Dated this 9+4 day of M_A , 2003. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ________, 2003.

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

#2793535\1

2